
Attachment 1
Report on Change Orders on Contracts with 5% Contingency Provision Authorized by the Director of Engineering for April 2023

Contract 
Number

Contract Name
Purchase 

Order
Vendor Name Subcontractor Amount Description

Original Contract 
Value

Current Contract Value at 
April 30, 2023

Current 
Substantial 
Completion 

Date

Time 
Extension 
(in Days)

14-258-5F Flood Control Project in the
vicinity of 135th Street and 
Central Avenue in Crestwood, 
CSA

4000084 Reliable 
Contracting & 
Equipment Co.

Reliable 
Contracting & 
Equip.

-$86,300.00 CO-07 Water Main 
Revisions

$7,588,800.00 $7,553,080.60 10/23/2023 0

14-258-5F Flood Control Project in the
vicinity of 135th Street and 
Central Avenue in Crestwood, 
CSA

4000084 Reliable 
Contracting & 
Equipment Co.

Reliable 
Contracting & 
Equip.

$2,790.75 CO-09 Proposed Sanitary 
Sewer Crossing of 
Existing Water Services 
COR

$7,588,800.00 $7,553,080.60 10/17/2023 0

14-111-5FR Flood Control Project on 1st
Avenue from Roosevelt Road to 
Cermak Road, SSA

4000090 Rausch 
Infrastructure, LLC

Rausch $11,181.46 CO-04 Removal of 
Existing 18-inch Storm 
Sewer (COR - 2)

$9,577,000.00 $9,588,181.46 10/4/2023 0


